
Abilify (aripiprazole), 25
Absenor (valproate), 499
Aclonium (gabapentin), 201
Acuilix (moclobemide), 307
Adapin (doxepine), 145
Adderrall (d,l amphetamine), 115
Adderrall XR (d,l-amphetamine), 115
Adepil (amitriptyline), 13
Adipress (clonidine), 81
Adofen (fluoxetine), 175
Adumbran (oxazepam), 341
AH3 N (hydroxyzine), 219
Aiglonyl (sulpiride), 435
Alased (haloperidol), 213
Albium (lorazepam), 265
Aldazine (thioridazine), 447
Alemoxan (clozapine), 91
Alepam (oxazepam), 341
Alertec (modafinil), 313
Aleviatin (zonisamide), 525
Alimoral (sulpiride), 435
Aliseum (diazepam), 109
Allegron (nortriptyline), 329
Almazine (lorazepam), 265
Aloperidin (haloperidol), 213
Aloperidin Decanoate (haloperidol), 213
Alpralid (alprazolam), 1
Alpralid (triazolam), 483
Alpraz (alprazolam), 1
alprazolam, 1
alprazolam XR, 1
Alprox (alprazolam), 1
AltiAlprazolam (alprazolam), 1
Alti-Clonazepam (clonazepam), 75
Alti-Desipramine (desipramine), 103
Alti-Doxepin (doxepin), 145
Alti-Trazodone (trazodone), 477
Alti-Triazolam (triazolam), 483
Alti-Valproic (valproate), 499
Alupram (diazepam), 109
Alzam (alprazolam), 1
Alzon (alprazolam), 1
Ambien (zolpidem), 521
Ambo-neural (selegiline), 423
Amboneural (selegiline), 423
Amilin (amitriptyline), 13
Amilit (amitriptyline), 13
Aminazins (chlorpromazine), 69
Amindan (selegiline), 423
Amineurin (amitriptyline), 13
Aminuerin retard (amitriptyline), 13
Amioxid (amitriptyline), 13

amisulpride, 7
Amitrip (amitriptyline), 13
Amitriptilin (amitriptyline), 13
Amitriptylin (amitriptyline), 13
amitriptyline, 13
Amitriptylinum (amitriptyline), 13
Amitrol (amitriptyline), 13
Amizepin (carbamazepine), 47
Amizol (amitriptyline), 13
amoxapine, 19
Anafranil (clomipramine), 69
Anafranil 75 (clomipramine), 69
Anafranil Retard (clomipramine), 69
Anatensoi Decanoaat (fluphenazine), 185
Anatensol (fluphenazine), 185
Anatensol Concentraat (fluphenazine), 185
Anatensol Decanoate (fluphenazine), 185
Ancholactil (chlorpromazine), 57
Aneural (maprotiline), 277
Aneurol (diazepam), 109
Anexate (flumazenil), 167
Anform (pemoline), 357
Ansilor (lorazepam), 265
Ansiolin (diazepam), 109
Ansised (buspirone), 43
Ansium (diazepam), 109
Ansium (sulpiride), 435
Antalon (pimozide), 377
Antelepsin (clonazepam), 75
Anten (doxepin), 145
Antenex (diazepam), 109
Antideprin (imipramine), 223
Antiparkin (selegiline), 423
Antoderin (oxazepam), 341
Anxial (buspirone), 43
Anxidin (clorazepate), 87
Anxiolit (oxazepam), 341
Anxiolit Plus (oxazepam), 341
Anxiron (buspirone), 43
Apaurin (diazepam), 109
Apilepsin (valproate), 499
Apo-Alprax (alprazolam), 1
Apo-Amitriptyline (amitriptyline), 13
Apo-Buspirone (buspirone), 43
Apo-Carbamazepine (carbamazepine), 47
Apo-Clomipramine (clomipramine), 69
Apo-Clonazepam (clonazepam), 75
Apo-Clonidine (clonidine), 81
Apo-Clorazepate (clorazepate), 87
Apo-Desipramine (desipramine), 103
Apo-Diazepam (diazepam), 109
Apo-Doxepin (doxepin), 145

545

Index by Drug Name

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521011698 - Essential Psychopharmacology: The Prescriber’s Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/0521011698
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


Apo-Fluoxetine (fluoxetine), 175
Apo-Fluphenazine (fluphenazine), 185
Apo-Haloperidol (haloperidol), 213
Apo-Imipramine (imipramine), 223
Apo-Lorazem (lorazepam), 265
Apo-Oxepam (oxazepam), 341
Apo-Perphenazine (perphenazine), 365
Apo-Selegiline (selegiline), 423
Apo-Thioridazine (thioridazine), 447
Apo-Trazodone (trazodone), 477
Apo-Triazo (triazolam), 483
Apo-Trifluoperazine (trifluoperazine), 487
Apo-Trimip (trimipramine), 493
Apoh-Hydroxyzine (hydroxyzine), 219
Apollonset (diazepam), 109
Aponal (doxepin), 145
Apozepam (diazepam), 109
Aremis (sertraline), 429
Aricept (donepezil), 133
Arima (moclobemide), 307
Aripax (lorazepam), 265
aripiprazole, 25
Arminol (sulpiride), 435
Arol (moclobemide), 307
Aropax (paroxetine), 351
Asendin (amoxapine), 19
Asendis (amoxapine), 19
Asepin (triazolam), 483
Aspam (diazepam), 109
Atarax (hydroxyzine), 219
Atarviton (diazepam), 109
Atensine (diazepam), 109
Aterax (hydroxyzine), 219
Ativan (lorazepam), 265
atomoxetine, 31
Atretol (carbamazepine), 47
Audium (diazepam), 109
Audilex (clorazepate), 87
Aurorix (moclobemide), 307
Avant (haloperidol), 213
Aventyl (nortriptyline), 329
Avoxin (fluvoxamine), 195
Axoren (buspirone), 43
Azene (clorazepate), 87
Azepa (carbamazepine), 47
Azepal (carbamazepine), 47
Azona (trazodone), 477
Azor (alprazolam), 1
Azutranquil (oxazepam), 341
Barclyd (clonidine), 81
Beconerv neu (flurazepam), 191
Belivon (risperidone), 411
Belpax (amitriptyline), 13
Belseren (clorazepate), 87
Benpon (nortriptyline), 329
Bentapam (diazepam), 109
Benzopin (diazepam), 109

Benzotran (oxazepam), 341
Berk-Dothiepin (dothiepin), 139
Besitran (sertraline), 429
Bespar (buspirone), 43
Betamaks (sulpiride), 435
Betamed (diazepam), 109
Betapam (diazepam), 109
Bialzepam (diazepam), 109
Bikalm (zolpidem), 521
Bioperidolo (haloperidol), 213
Bioxetin (fluoxetine), 175
Biron (buspirone), 43
Biscasil (chlorpromazine), 57
Biston (see carbamazepine), 47
Bortalium (diazepam), 109
bupropion, 37
bupropion SR, 37
bupropion XL, 37
Buscalm (buspirone), 43
Buspar (buspirone), 43
BuSpar (buspirone), 43
Buspimen (buspirone), 43
Buspisal (buspirone), 43
buspirone, 43
Buteridol (haloperidol), 213
Calmoflorine (sulpiride), 435
Camcolit (lithium), 247
Caprysin (clonidine), 81
Carbabeta (carbamazepine), 47
Carbagamma (carbamazepine), 47
carbamazepine, 47
Carbapin (carbamazepine), 47
Carbatrol (carbamazepine), 47
Carbium (carbamazepine), 47
Carbolith (lithium), 247
Carbolithium (lithium), 247
Carbymal (carbamazepine), 47
Cardilac (fluphenazine), 185
Carpaz (carbamazepine), 47
Cassadan (alprazolam), 1
Catanidin (clonidine), 81
Catapres (clonidine), 81
Catapres-TTS (clonidine), 81
Cedrol (zolpidem), 521
Celexa (citalopram), 63
Cenilene (fluphenazine), 185
Centedrin (d,l-methylphenidate), 121
Cereen (haloperidol), 213
Championyl (sulpiride), 435
Chlorazin (chlorpromazine), 57
chlordiazepoxide, 53
Chlorpromazin (chlorpromazine), 57
Chlorpromazina HCl (chlorpromazine), 57
chlorpromazine, 57
Cibalith S-Lithonate (lithium), 247
Cidoxepin (doxepin), 145
Cipram (citalopram), 63

546

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521011698 - Essential Psychopharmacology: The Prescriber’s Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/0521011698
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


Cipramil (citalopram), 63
Cisordinol (zuclopenthixol), 539
citalopram, 63
clomipramine, 69
clonazepam, 75
Clonazepamum (clonazepam), 75
clonidine, 81
Clonisin (clonidine), 81
Clonistada (clonidine), 81
Clopixol (zuclopenthixol), 539
Clopixol Acuphase (zuclopenthixol), 539
Clopixol Conc (zuclopenthixol), 539
Clopress (clomipramine), 69
clorazepate, 87
Clordezalin (chlorpromazine), 57
Clorpres (clonidine), 81
clozapine, 91
Clozaril (clozapine), 91
Coaxil (tianeptine), 461
Cognex (tacrine), 439
Cognitiv (selegiline), 423
Combipres (clonidine), 81
Complutine (diazepam), 109
Concerta (d,l-methylphenidate), 121
Concordin (protriptyline), 391
Concordine (protriptyline), 391
Consta (risperidone), 411
Contemnol (lithium), 247
Control (lorazepam), 265
Convulex (valproate), 499
Convulsofin (valproate), 499
Cosmopril (selegiline), 423
Cylert (pemoline), 357
Cymbalta (duloxetine), 151
d-amphetamine, 97
d,l-amphetamine, 115
d-methylphenidate, 127
d,l-methylphenidate, 121
Dalcipran (milnacipran), 295
Dalmane (flurazepam), 191
Dalmadorm (flurazepam), 191
Dalparan (zolpidem), 521
Dapotum (fluphenazine), 185
Dapotum Acutum (fluphenazine), 185
Dapotum D (fluphenazine), 185
Dapotum Depot (fluphenazine), 185
Daprimen (amitriptyline), 13
Darkene (flunitrazepam), 171
Darleton (sulpiride), 435
Deadyn (pemoline), 357
Decafen (fluphenazine), 185
Decanoate (haloperidol), 213
Decazate (fluphenazine), 185
Decentan (perphenazine), 365
Decentan (fluphenazine), 185
Decentan-Depot (perphenazine), 365
Defanyl (amoxapine), 19

Defobin (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Deftan (lofepramine), 253
Degranol (carbamazepine), 47
Delepsine (valproate), 499
Delgian (maprotiline), 277
Demolox (amoxapine), 19
Deniban (amisulpride), 7
Depacon (valproate), 499
Depakene (valproate), 499
Depakine Chrono (valproate), 499
Depakine (LA) (valproate), 499
Depakine Zuur (valproate), 499
Depakote (valproate), 499
Depakote ER (valproate), 499
Depakote sprinkle (valproate), 499
Deparkin (valproate), 499
Depex (sulpiride), 435
Depixol (flupenthixol), 181
Depixol-Conc (flupenthixol), 181
Deprakine (valproate), 499
Depral (sulpiride), 435
Depramine (imipramine), 223
Deprax (trazodone), 477
Deprenon (fluoxetine), 175
Deprenyl (selegiline), 423
Depressase (maprotiline), 277
Deprex (fluoxetine), 175
Deprilan (selegiline), 423
Deprilept (maprotiline), 277
Deprimyl (lofepramine), 253
Deprinocte (estazolam), 163
Deprinol (imipramine), 223
Deptran (doxepin), 145
Deroxat (paroxetine), 351
Desconex (loxapine), 271
Desidox (doxepin), 145
desipramine, 103
Desisulpid (sulpiride), 435
Desitriptylin (amitriptyline), 13
Desyrel (trazodone), 477
Devidon (trazodone), 477
Dexamphetamine (d-amphetamine), 97
Dexamphetamine sulfate (d-amphetamine), 97
Dexedrine (d-amphetamine), 97
Dexedrine Spansuler (d-amphetamine), 97
Dexmethylphenidate (d-methylphenidate), 127
Dextro Stat ( d-amphetamine), 97
D-Pam (diazepam), 109
Denion (diazepam), 109
Diaceplex (diazepam), 109
Diaceplex simple (diazepam), 109
Diapam (diazepam), 109
Diaquel (diazepam), 109
Diastat (diazepam), 109
Diazemuls (diazepam), 109
diazepam, 109
Dicepin B6 (diazepam), 109

547

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521011698 - Essential Psychopharmacology: The Prescriber’s Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/0521011698
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


Digton (sulpiride), 435
Diligan (hydroxyzine), 219
Dinalexin (fluoxetine), 175
Dipromal (valproate), 499
Discimer (trifluoperazine), 487
Distedon (diazepam), 109
divalproex (valproate), 499
Divial (lorazepam), 265
Dixarit (clonidine), 81
Dixibon (sulpiride), 435
Dizac (diazepam), 109
Dobren (sulpiride), 435
Dobupal (venlafaxine), 505
Dogmatil (sulpiride), 435
Dogmatyl (sulpiride), 435
Dolmatil (sulpiride), 435
Domical (amitriptyline), 13
Dominans (nortriptyline), 329
Domnamid (estazolam), 163
DOM-trazodone (trazodone), 477
donepezil, 133
Doneurin (doxepin), 145
Donix (lorazepam), 265
Dopress (Dothiepin), 139
Doral (quazepam), 397
Dorken (clorazepate), 87
Dorm (lorazepam), 265
Dormalin (quazepam), 397
Dormapam (temazepam), 443
Dorme (quazepam), 397
Dormicum (midazolam), 291
Dormodor (flurazepam), 191
Dothep (Dothiepin), 139
dothiepin, 139
Doxal (doxepin), 145
Doxedyn (doxepin), 145
doxepin, 145
Dozic (haloperidol), 213
Drenian (diazepam), 109
Dresent (sulpiride), 435
Ducene (diazepam), 109
duloxetine, 151
Dumirox (fluvoxamine), 195
Dumozolam (triazolam), 483
Dumyrox (fluvoxamine), 195
Duraclon (clonidine), 81
Duradiazepam (diazepam), 109
Duralith (lithium), 247
Duraperidol (haloperidol), 213
Durazepam (oxazepam), 341
Durazolam (lorazepam), 265
Dutonin (nefazodone), 323
Dynalert (pemoline), 357
Dynamin (pemoline), 357
Eclorion (sulpiride), 435
Edronax (reboxetine), 407
Efectin (venlafaxine), 505

Efexir (venlafaxine), 505
Efexor (venlafaxine), 505
Efexor XL (venlafaxine), 505
Effexor (venlafaxine), 505
Effexor XR (venlafaxine), 505
Effiplen (buspirone), 43
Egibren (selegiline), 423
Eglonyl (sulpiride), 435
Elavil (amitriptyline), 13
Elavil Plus (amitriptyline), 13
Eldepryl (selegiline), 423
Elenium (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Eliwel (amitriptyline), 13
Elopram (citalopram), 63
Elroquil N (hydroxyzine), 219
Elperil (thioridazine), 447
Emdalen (lofepramine), 253
Endep (amitriptyline), 13
Enimon (sulpiride), 435
Epial (carbamazepine), 47
Epilim (valproate), 499
Epitol (carbamazepine), 47
Epitomax (topiramate), 465
Equilid (sulpiride), 435
Equitam (lorazepam), 265
Ergenyl (valproate), 499
Eridan (diazepam), 109
Erocap (fluoxetine), 175
Ergocalm (lorazepam), 265
escitalopram, 157
Esculid (diazepam), 109
Esilgan (estazolam), 163
Esipride (sulpiride), 435
Eskalith (lithium), 247
Eskalith CR (lithium), 247
Eskazine (trifluoperazine), 487
Esparon (alprazolam), 1
estazolam, 163
Ethipam (diazepam), 103
Ethipramine (imipramine), 223
Euhypnos (temazepam), 443
Euipnos (temazepam), 443
Eurosan (diazepam), 109
Eutimil (paroxetine), 351
Eutimox (fluphenazine), 185
Evacalm (diazepam), 109
Everiden (valproate), 499
Exan (buspirone), 43
Excegran (zonisamide), 525
Exelon (rivastigmine), 417
Exogran (zonisamide), 525
Exostrept (fluoxetine), 175
Fardalan (sulpiride), 435
Fargenor (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Faustan (diazepam), 109
Faverin (fluvoxamine), 195
Felicium (fluoxetine), 175

548

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521011698 - Essential Psychopharmacology: The Prescriber’s Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/0521011698
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


Felison (flurazepam), 191
Fenactil (chlorpromazine), 57
Fentazin (perphenazine), 365
Fevarin (fluvoxamine), 195
Fidelan (sulpiride), 435
Finlepsin (carbamazepine), 47
Flaracantyl (thioridazine), 447
Flonital (fluoxetine), 175
Floxyfral (fluvoxamine), 195
Fluanxol (flupenthixol), 181
Fluanxol Depot (flupenthixol), 181
Fluanxol Depot 2% (flupenthixol), 181
Fluanxol Depot 10% (flupenthixol), 181
Fluanxol LP 20 mg/mL (flupenthixol), 181
Fluanxol LP 100 mg/mL (flupenthixol), 181
Fluanxol Retard (flupenthixol), 181
Fluctin (fluoxetine), 175
Fluctine (fluoxetine), 175
Fludecate (fluphenazine), 185
Flufenazin (fluphenazine), 185
Flufenazin dekanoat (fluphenazine), 185
Flufenazin Enantat (fluphenazine), 185
flumazenil, 167
Fluni OPT (flunitrazepam), 171
Flunimerck (flunitrazepam), 171
Fluninoc (flunitrazepam), 171
Flunipam (flunitrazepam), 171
Flunitrax (flunitrazepam), 171
flunitrazepam, 171
Flunox (flurazepam), 191
Fluocim (fluoxetine), 175
Fluoxeren (fluoxetine), 175
fluoxetine, 175
Fluoxifar (fluoxetine), 175
Fluoxin (fluoxetine), 175
Flupam (flunitrazepam), 171
flupenthixol, 181
fluphenazine, 185
flurazepam, 191
Fluscand (flunitrazepam), 171
Flutepam (flurazepam), 191
Flutin (fluoxetine), 175
Flutraz (flunitrazepam), 171
Fluval (fluoxetine), 175
fluvoxamine, 195
Fluxadir (fluoxetine), 175
Fluxonil (fluoxetine), 175
Focalin (d-methylphenidate), 121
Foille (trifluoperazine), 487
Fokalepsin (carbamazepine), 47
Fondur (fluoxetine), 175
Fontex (fluoxetine), 175
Fonzac (fluoxetine), 175
Fortunan (haloperidol), 213
Frontal (alprazolam), 1
Frosinor (paroxetine), 351
Frosnor (paroxetine), 351

gabapentin, 201
Gabitril (tiagabine), 457
galantamine, 207
Gamanil (lofepramine), 253
Gamibetal Plus (diazepam), 109
Gamonil (lofepramine), 253
Gen-Alprazolam (alprazolam), 1
Gen-Clomipramine (clomipramine), 69
Gen-Triazolam (triazolam), 483
Gen-Valproic (valproate), 499
Geodon (ziprasidone), 515
Gewakalm (diazepam), 103
Gladem (sertraline), 429
Gnostorid (oxazepam), 341
Gobanal (diazepam), 109
Haemiton (clonidine), 81
Halcion (triazolam), 483
Haldol (haloperidol), 213
Haldol decanoas (haloperidol), 213
Haldol Decanoat (haloperidol), 213
Haldol Decanoate (haloperidol), 213
Haldol Decanoato (haloperidol), 213
Haldol Depot (haloperidol), 213
Haldol L.A. (haloperidol), 213
Haloneural (haloperidol), 213
Haloper (haloperidol), 213
haloperidol, 213
Haloperidol Decanoat (haloperidol), 213
Haloperidol decanoato (haloperidol), 213
Haloperin (haloperidol), 213
Haloperin depotinjektio (haloperidol), 213
Harmomed (dothiepin), 139
Harmoned (diazepam), 109
Helex (alprazolam), 1
Helogaphen (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Hermolepsin (carbamazepine), 47
Herphonal (trimipramine), 493
Hexafene (hydroxyzine), 219
Hexalid (diazepam), 109
Hibanil (chlorpromazine), 57
Hibernal (chlorpromazine), 57
Hipnodane (quazepam), 397
Hipnosedon (flunitrazepam), 171
Histilos (hydroxyzine), 219
Huberplex (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Hydoic acid (valproate), 499
Hydophen (clomipramine), 69
Hydroxyzin (hydroxyzine), 219
hydroxyzine, 219
Hydroxyzinum (hydroxyzine), 219
Hypam (triazolam), 483
Hypnocalm (flunitrazepam), 171
Hypnodorm (flunitrazepam), 171
Hypnor (flunitrazepam), 171
Hypnorex retard (lithium), 247
Hypnovel (midazolam), 291
Hyton Asa (pemoline), 357

549

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521011698 - Essential Psychopharmacology: The Prescriber’s Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/0521011698
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


Idom (dothiepine), 139
Iktoviril (clonazepam), 75
Ilman (flunitrazepam), 171
Imavate (imipramine), 223
Imipramin (imipramine), 223
imipramine, 223
Imipramiin (imipramine), 223
Imovane (zopiclone), 529
Inadalprem (lorazepam), 265
Insom (flunitrazepam), 171
Ipnovel (midazolam), 291
Iremofar (hydroxyzine), 219
Iremo Sedofren (trifluoperazine), 487
isocarboxazid, 229
Ivadal (zolpidem), 521
Ixel (milnacipran), 295
Janimine (imipramine), 223
Januar (oxazepam), 341
Jardin (dothiepin), 139
Jatroneural (trifluoperazine), 487
Jatrosom (tranylcypromine), 471
Jatrosom N (tranylcypromine), 471
Jatrosom N (trifluoperazine), 487
Julap (selegiline), 423
Jumex (selegiline), 423
Jumexal (selegiline), 423
Kainever (estazolam), 163
Kalma (alprazolam), 1
Kanopan 75 (maprotiline), 277
Karbazin (carbamazepine), 47
Keppra (levetiracetam), 243
Kinabide (selegiline), 423
Klarium (diazepam), 109
Klofelins (clonidine), 81
Klonipin (clonazepam), 75
Klopoxid (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Kloproman (chlorpromazine), 57
Klorproman (chlorpromazine), 57
Klotriptyl (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Klozapol (clozapine), 91
Labileno (lamotrigine, 235
Ladose (fluoxetine), 175
Lamictal (lamotrigine), 235
Lamictin (lamotrigine), 235
lamotrigine, 235
Lamra (diazepam), 109
Lanexat (flumazenil), 167
Largactil (chlorpromazine), 57
Largatrex (chlorpromazine), 57
Laroxyl (amitriptyline), 13
Laubeel (lorazepam), 265
Lauracalm (lorazepam), 265
Lebopride (sulpiride), 435
Lelptilan (valproate), 499
Lelptilanil (valproate), 499
Lentizol (amitriptyline), 13
Lentolith (lithium), 247

Lentotran (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Leponex (clozapine), 91
Leptilin (valproate), 499
Leukominerase (lithium), 247
Levanxol (temazepam), 443
levetiracetam, 243
Lexapro (escitalopram), 157
Li-450 (lithium), 247
Librax (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Libraxin (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Librium (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Lidanil (mesoridazine), 287
Lidone (molindone), 319
Li-Liquid (lithium), 247
Lilly Fluoxetine (fluoxetine), 175
Limbatril (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Limbatril F (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Limbitrol (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Limbitrol F (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Limbitryl (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Limbitryl Plus (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Liskonum (lithium), 247
Litarex (lithium), 247
Lithane (lithium), 247
Lithiofor (lithium), 247
Lithionit (lithium), 247
Lithiucarb (lithium), 247
lithium, 247
Lithium carbonicum (lithium), 247
Lithium-aspartat (lithium), 247
Lithium citrate syrup (lithium), 247
Lithium-Duriles (lithium), 247
Lithiumkarbonat (lithium), 247
Lithiumorotat (lithium), 247
Lithizine (lithium), 247
Lithobid (lithium), 247
Lithonate (lithium), 247
Lithostat (lithium), 247
Lito (lithium), 247
Litoduron (lithium), 247
Lodopin (zotepine), 533
lofepramine, 253
loflazepate, 259
Lomesta (lorazepam), 265
Lonseren (pipothiazine), 383
Lorabenz (lorazepam), 265
Lorafen (lorazepam), 265
Loram (lorazepam), 265
Lorans (lorazepam), 265
Lorapam (lorazepam), 265
lorazepam, 265
Lorenin (lorazepam), 265
Loridem (lorazepam), 265
Lorien (fluoxetine), 175
Lorivan (lorazepam), 265
Lorsedal (lorazepam), 265
Lorsifar (lorazepam), 265

550

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521011698 - Essential Psychopharmacology: The Prescriber’s Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/0521011698
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


Lorsilan (lorazepam), 265
Lorzem (lorazepam), 265
Lovan (fluoxetine), 175
Loxapac (loxapine), 271
loxapine, 271
Loxitane (loxapine), 271
Ludiomil (maprotiline), 277
Lullan (perospirone), 361
Lustral (sertraline), 429
Luvox (fluvoxamine), 195
Lyogen (fluphenazine), 185
Lyogen Depot (fluphenazine), 185
Lyoridin Depot (fluphenazine), 185
Lyorodin (fluphenazine), 185
Lyrica (pregabalin), 387
Majorpin (zotepine), 533
Mallorol (thioridazine), 447
Maludil (maprotiline), 277
Mandro-Zep (diazepam), 109
Manerix (moclobemide), 307
Maniprex (lithium), 247
Mapro Gry (maprotiline), 277
Mapro Tablinen (maprotiline), 277
Maprolu (maprotiline), 277
Maprolu-50 (maprotiline), 277
Maprostad (maprotiline), 277
Maprotibene (maprotiline), 277
Maprotilin (maprotiline), 277
maprotiline, 277
Marax (hyroxyzine), 219
Mareen 50 (doxepin), 145
Mariastel (sulpiride), 435
Marplan (isocarboxazid), 229
Martimil (nortriptyline), 329
Masmoran (hydroxyzine), 219
Maveral (fluvoxamine), 195
Maximed (protriptyline), 391
Mazepine (carbamazepine), 47
Maxivalet (amitriptyline), 13
Medipam (diazepam), 109
Medopam (oxazepam), 341
Mefurine (thioridazine), 447
Megaphen (chlorpromazine), 37
Meilax (loflazepate), 259
Meleril (thioridazine), 447
Melipramin (imipramine), 223
Melipramine (imipramine), 223
Mellaril (thioridazine), 447
Melleretten (thioridazine), 447
Melleril (thioridazine), 447
Melzine (thioridazine), 447
Memac (donepezil), 133
memantine, 283
Menfazona (nefazodone), 323
Menrium (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Mepizin (oxazepam), 341
Meresa (sulpiride), 435

Merlit (lorazepam), 265
mesoridazine, 287
Metadate CD (d,l-methylphenidate), 121
Metadate ER (d,l-methylphenidate), 121
Metamidol (diazepam), 109
Methylin (d,l-methylphenidate), 121
Methylin ER (d,l-methylphenidate), 121
Methylphenidate (d,l-methylphenidate), 121
Metylyl (desipramine), 103
Mialin (alprazolam), 1
midazolam, 291
Milithin (lithium), 247
milnacipran, 295
Mipralin (imipramine), 223
Mirbanil (sulpiride), 435
Mirenil (fluphenazine), 185
Mirenil Prolongatum (fluphenazine), 185
Mirfat (clonidine), 81
Mirfudorm (oxazepam), 341
Mirpan (maprotiline), 277
mirtazapine, 301
Moban (molindone), 319
Mocloamine (moclobemide), 307
moclobemide, 307
modafinil, 313
Modalina (trifluoperazine), 487
Modecate (fluphenazine), 185
Modiodal (modafinil), 313
Moditen (fluphenazine), 185
Moditen Action Prolongee (fluphenazine), 185
Moditen Depot (fluphenazine), 185
Moditen Enanthate (fluphenazine), 185
Modium (lorazepam), 265
molindone, 319
Molipaxin (trazodone), 477
Motipress (nortriptyline), 329
Motival (nortriptyline), 329
Motivan (paroxetine), 351
Movergan (selegiline), 423
Moverin (selegiline), 423
Moxadil (amoxapine), 19
Multipax (hydroxyzine), 219
Multum (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Murelax (oxazepam), 341
Mutan (fluoxetine), 175
Mylproin (valproate), 499
Nailin (nortriptyline), 329
Nalin (nortriptyline), 329
Namenda (memantine), 283
Nansius (clorazepate), 87
Napoton (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Narcozep (flunitrazepam), 171
Nardelzine (phenelzine), 371
Nardil (phenelzine), 371
Narol (buspirone), 43
Navane (thiothixene), 453
Navicalm (hydroxyzine), 219

551

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521011698 - Essential Psychopharmacology: The Prescriber’s Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/0521011698
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


Nefadar (nefazodone), 323
nefazodone, 323
Nefirel (nefazodone), 323
Neodorm SP (temazepam), 443
Neo Gnostoride (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Neoride (sulpiride), 435
Neurol (alprazolam), 1
Neurolepsin (lithium), 247
Neurolithium (lithium), 247
Neurolytril (diazepam), 109
Neurontin (gabapentin), 201
Neurotol (carbamazepine), 47
Neurotop (carbamazepine), 47
Nevropromazine (chlorpromazine), 57
Nicoflox (fluoxetine), 175
Nifalin (lorazepam), 265
Nilium (flunitrazepam), 171
Niotal (zolpidem), 521
Nipolept (zotepine), 533
Nivalin (galantamine), 207
Noam (diazepam), 109
Noan-Gap (lorazepam), 265
Noctazepam (oxazepam), 341
Noctran (clorazepate), 87
Nocturne (temazepam), 443
Nomapam (temazepam), 443
Noneston (sulpiride), 435
Nopress (nortriptyline), 329
Nordotol (carbamazepine), 47
Norebox (reboxetine), 407
Norestran (sulpiride), 435
Norfenazin (nortriptyline), 329
Noriel (flunitrazepam), 171
Noriline (nortriptyline), 229
Noripam (oxazepam), 341
Noritren (nortriptyline), 329
Norkotral N (oxazepam), 341
Norkotral Tema (temazepam), 443
Normison (temazepam), 443
Normum (sulpiride), 435
Norpramin (desipramine), 103
Northiaden (dothiepin), 139
Nortimil (desipramine), 103
Nortix (nortriptyline), 329
Nortrilen (nortriptyline), 329
Nortriptilin (nortriptyline), 329
nortriptyline, 329
Nova-Pam (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Novazam (diazepam), 109
Novhepar (lorazepam), 265
Novo-Alprazol (alprazolam), 1
Novo-Carbamaz (carbamazepine), 47
Novo-Clonidine (clonodine), 81
Novo-Clopamine (clomipramine), 69
Novo-clopate (clorazepate), 87
Novo-Doxepin (doxepin), 145
Novo-fluoxetine (fluoxetine), 175

Novo-Hydroxyzine (hydroxyzine), 219
Novo-Lorazem (lorazepam), 265
Novo-Maprotiline (maprotiline), 277
Novo-Peridol (haloperidol), 213
Novoprotect (amitriptyline), 13
Novo-Selegine (selegiline), 423
Novo-Trazodone (trazodone), 477
Novo-Trimipramine (trimipramine), 493
Novo-Triolam (triazolam), 483
Novo-Valproic (valproate), 499
Novodorm (triazolam), 483
Nozepams (oxazepam), 341
Nu-Alpraz (alprazolam), 1
Nu-Carbamazepine (carbamazepine), 47
Nu-Clonidine (clonidine), 81
Nu-Loraz (lorazepam), 265
Nu-Trazodone (trazodone), 477
Nu-Trimipramine (trimipramine), 493
Nuctalon (estazolam), 163
Nufarol (sulpiride), 435
Nulans (lorazepam), 265
Nycoflox (fluoxetine), 175
Nylipark (sulpiride), 435
Oasil (chlordiazepoxide), 53
olanzapine, 335
olanzapine-fluoxetine combination, 335
Olasek (olanzapine), 335
Omaha (sulpiride), 435
Omca (fluphenazine), 185
Omiryl (sulpiride), 435
Omnali Esteve (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Omnipress (amoxapine), 19
Oniria (quazepam), 397
Opamin (oxazepam), 341
Opamox (oxazepam), 341
Opiran (pimozide), 377
Orap (pimozide), 377
Orfidal (lorazepam) Orfilept (valproate), 499
Orfiril (valproate), 499
Orfiril Retard (valproate), 499
Ormodon (temazepam), 443
Orsanil (thioridazine), 447
Orthon (fluoxetine), 175
Ox-Pam (oxazepam), 341
Oxa-Puren (oxazepam), 341
Oxabenz (oxazepam), 341
Oxahexal (oxazepam), 341
Oxaline (oxazepam), 341
Oxanid (oxazepam), 341
Oxapam (oxazepam), 341
Oxapax (oxazepam), 341
Oxaphar (oxazepam), 341
Oxascand (oxazepam), 341
oxazepam, 341
oxcarbazepine, 345
Oxepam (oxazepam), 341
Oxepam Expidet (oxazepam), 341

552

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521011698 - Essential Psychopharmacology: The Prescriber’s Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/0521011698
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


Oxyperazine (trifluoperazine), 487
Ozodeprin (sulpiride), 435
Paceum (diazepam), 109
Pacinol (fluphenazine), 185
Pacium (diazepam), 109
Pamelor (nortriptyline), 329
Panix (alprazolam), 1
Pantrop Retard (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Paracefan (clonidine), 81
Paratil (sulpiride), 435
Parkinyl (selegiline), 423
Parmodalin (trifluoperazine), 487
Parmodalin (tranylcypromine), 471
Parnate (tranylcypromine), 471
paroxetine, 351
paroxetine CR, 351
Parstelin (trifluoperazine), 487
Parstelin (tranylcypromine), 471
Pasrin (buspirone), 43
Pax (diazepam), 109
Paxal (alprazolam), 1
Paxam (clonazepam), 75
Paxil (paroxetine), 351
Paxil CR (paroxetine CR), 351
Paxium (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Paxtibi (nortriptyline), 329
Pazolan (alprazolam), 1
Pefanium / Pefanic (chlordiazepoxide), 53
pemoline, 357
Peratsin (perphenazine), 365
Peratsin Dekanoaatti (perphenazine), 365
Peratsin Enantaati (perphenazine), 365
Perfenazin (perphenazine), 365
Peridol (haloperidol), 213
Permitil (fluphenazine), 185
perospirone, 361
perphenazine, 365
Pertofrane (desipramine), 103
Pertofrin (desipramine), 103
Phasal (lithium), 247
phenelzine, 371
Piefol (trifluoperazine), 487
pimozide, 377
Piportil (pipothiazine), 383
Piportil Depot (pipothiazine), 383
Piportil L4 (pipothiazine), 383
Piportil Longum-4 (pipothiazine), 383
Piportil palmitate (pipothiazine), 383
Piportyl palmitat (pipothiazine), 383
pipothiazine, 383
Pipotiazine (pipothiazine), 383
Pirium (pimozide), 377
Placidia (lorazepam), 265
Placil (clomipramine), 69
Placinoral (lorazepam), 265
Planum (temazepam), 443
Plegomazin (chlorpromazine), 57

Plenur (lithium), 247
Plurimen (selegiline), 423
PMS-carbamazepine (carbamazepine), 47
PMS-Clonazepam (clonazepam), 75
PMS-Desipramine (desipramine), 103
PMS-Fluoxetine (fluoxetine), 175
PMS-fluphenazine (fluphenazine), 185
PMS-Fluphenazine Decanoate (fluphenazine), 185
PMS-Haloperidol (haloperidol), 213
PMS-Hydroxyzine (hydroxyzine), 219
PMS-Lithium (lithium), 247
PMS-Methylphenidate (d,l-methylphenidate), 121
PMS-Trazodone (trazodone), 477
Podium (diazepam), 109
Poldoxin (doxepin), 145
Polysal (amitriptyline), 13
Portal (fluoxetine), 175
Pragmarel (trazodone), 477
Praxiten (oxazepam), 341
pregabalin, 387
Priadel (lithium), 247
Prisdal (citalopram), 63
Procythol (selegiline), 423
Pro Dorm (lorazepam), 265
Prolixin (fluphenazine), 185
Prolixin Decanoate (fluphenazine), 185
Prolixin enanthate (fluphenazine), 185
Prolongatum (fluphenazine), 185
Pronervon T (temazepam), 443
Propam (diazepam), 109
Propaphenin (chlorpromazine), 57
Propymal (valproate), 499
Prosedar (quazepam), 397
ProSom (estazolam), 163
Prosulpin (sulpiride), 435
Prothiaden (dothiepin), 139
Protiaden (dothiepin), 139
protriptyline, 391
Provigil (modafinil), 313
Proxam (oxazepam), 341
Prozac (fluoxetine), 175
Prozil (chlorpromazine), 57
Prozin (chlorpromazine), 57
Prozyn (fluoxetine), 175
Pryleugan (imipramine), 223
Psicocen (sulpiride), 435
Psicofar (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Psiquiwas (oxazepam), 341
Psychopax (diazepam), 109
Psymoin (maprotiline), 277
Punktyl (lorazepam), 265
Purata (oxazepam), 341
Q-Med Hydroxyzine (hydroxyzine), 219
Quait (lorazepam), 265
Quastil (sulpiride), 435
quazepam, 397
Quazium (quazepam), 397

553

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521011698 - Essential Psychopharmacology: The Prescriber’s Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/0521011698
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


quetiapine, 401
Quiedorm (quazepam), 397
Quilibrex (oxazepam), 341
Quilonum (lithium), 247
Quilonum Retard (lithium), 247
Quinolorm (lithium), 247
Quinolorm Retard (lithium), 247
Quiridil (sulpiride), 435
Quitaxon (doxepin), 145
Radepur (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Razolam (alprazolam), 1
reboxetine, 407
Redomex (amitriptyline), 13
RedomexDiffucaps (amitriptyline), 13
Regepar (selegiline), 423
Relanium (diazepam), 109
Relaxedans (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Relax Sedans (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Reliberan (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Remdue (flurazepam), 191
Remeron (mirtazapine), 301
Remergil (mirtazapine), 301
Remestan (temazepam), 443
Reminyl (galantamine), 207
Reneuron (fluoxetine), 175
Repazine (chlorpromazine), 57
Reposium (temazepam), 443
Reseril (nefazodone), 323
Restful (sulpiride), 435
Restoril (temazepam), 443
Retinyl (maprotiline), 277
Reval (diazepam), 109
Rexer (mirtazapine), 301
Rho-Doxepin (doxepin), 145
Rho-Haloperidol (haloperidol), 213
RHO-Fluphenazine Decanoate (fluphenazine), 185
Rho-Trimine (trimipramine), 493
Ridazine (thioridazine), 447
Rilamir (triazolam), 483
Rimarix (moclobemide), 307
Riminyl (galantamine), 207
Risolid (chlordiazepoxide), 53
risperidone, 411
Risperdal (risperidone), 411
Risperin (risperidone), 411
Rispolept (risperidone), 411
Rispolin (risperidone), 411
Ritalin (d,l-methylphenidate), 121
Ritalin LA (d,l-methlyphenidate), 121
Ritalin SR (d,l-methylphenidate), 121
Ritaline (d,l-methylphenidate), 121
rivastigmine, 417
Rivatril (clonazepam), 75
Rivotril (clonazepam), 75
Rocam (midazolam), 291
Rohipnol (flunitrazepam), 171
Rohypnol (flunitrazepam), 171

Roipnol (flunitrazepam), 171
Romazicon (flumazenil), 167
Ronal (flunitrazepam), 171
Ronyl (pemoline), 357
Ropan (flunitrazepam), 171
Rubifen (d,l-methylphenidate), 121
Rulivan (nefazodone), 323
Sanval (zolpidem), 521
Sanzur (fluoxetine), 175
Sapilent (trimipramine), 493
Sarafem (fluoxetine), 175
Saroten (amitriptyline), 13
Saroten Retard (amitriptyline), 13
Sarotex (amitriptyline), 13
Sartuzin (fluoxetine), 175
Sebor (lorazepam), 265
Securit (lorazepam), 265
Sedacoroxen (imipramine), 223
Sedans (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Sedapon (lorazepam), 265
Sedazin (lorazepam), 265
Sedex (flunitrazepam), 171
Sedizepan (lorazepam), 265
Seduxen (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Seduxen (diazepam), 109
Seledat (selegiline), 423
Selegam (selegiline), 423
selegiline, 423
Selepam (quazepam), 397
Selepar (selegiline), 423
Selepark (selegiline), 423
Seletop 5 (selegiline), 423
Selgene (selegiline), 423
Selpar (selegiline), 423
Senior 20 (pemoline), 357
Sensaval (nortriptyline), 329
Sensival (nortriptyline), 329
Sepatrem (selegiline), 423
Serol (fluoxetine), 175
Serad (sertraline), 429
Serafem (fluoxetine), 175
Seralgan (citalopram), 63
Serax (oxazepam), 341
Seren (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Serenace (haloperidol), 213
Serenase (haloperidol), 213
Serenase (lorazepam), 265
Serenase Decanoat (haloperidol), 213
Serenase Depot (haloperidol), 213
Serenelfi (haloperidol), 213
Serentil (mesoridazine), 287
Serepax (oxazepam), 341
Seresta (oxazepam), 341
Sereupin (paroxetine), 351
Serlain (sertraline), 429
Seronil (fluoxetine), 175
Seropram (citalopram), 63

554

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521011698 - Essential Psychopharmacology: The Prescriber’s Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/0521011698
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


Seroquel (quetiapine), 401
Seroxal (paroxetine), 351
Seroxat (paroxetine), 351
Serpax (oxazepam), 341
Sertofren (desipramine), 103
sertraline, 429
Serzone (nefazodone), 323
Setous (zotepine), 523
Sevinol (fluphenazine), 185
Sevium (haloperidol), 213
SK-Pramine (imipramine), 223
Sibason (diazepam), 109
Sicorelax (diazepam), 109
Sigacalm (oxazepam), 341
Sigaperidol (haloperidol), 213
Signopam (temazepam), 443
Sinequan (doxepin), 145
Sinquan (doxepin), 145
Sinquane (doxepin), 145
Siqualone (fluphenazine), 185
Siqualone decanoat (fluphenazine), 185
Siqualone Enantat (fluphenazine), 185
Sirtal (carbamazepine), 47
Sobile (oxazepam), 341
Sobril (oxazepam), 341
Socian (amisulpride), 7
Softramal (clorazepate), 87
Solarix (moclobemide), 307
Solian (amisulpride), 7
Solidon (chlorpromazine), 57
Solis (diazepam), 109
Somagerol (lorazepam), 265
Somapam (temazepam), 443
Somatarax (hydroxyzine), 219
Somniton (triazolam), 483
Somnium (lorazepam), 265
Somnol (flurazepam), 191
Somnubene (flunitrazepam), 171
Sonata (zaleplon), 511
Songar (triazolam), 483
Sovigen (zolpidem), 521
Sporalon (trifluoperazine), 487
Stablon (tianeptine), 461
Stalleril (thioridazine), 447
Spasmilan (buspirone), 43
Spasmo Praxiten (oxazepam), 341
Stamoneurol (sulpiride), 435
Staurodorm (flurazepam), 191
Staurodorm Neu (flurazepam), 191
Stazepine (carbamazepine), 47
Stedon (diazepam), 109
Stelabid (trifluoperazine), 487
Stelabid forte (trifluoperazine), 487
Stelabid mite (trifluoperazine), 487
Stelazine (trifluoperazine), 487
Stelbid (trifluoperazine), 487
Stelbid forte (trifluoperazine), 487

Stelium (trifluoperazine), 487
Stelminal (amitriptyline), 13
Stephadilat (fluoxetine), 175
Stesolid (diazepam), 109
Stilnoct (zolpidem), 521
Stilnox (zolpidem), 521
Stimul (pemoline), 357
Strattera (atomoxetine), 31
Stressigal (buspirone), 43
Sulamid (amisulpride), 7
Sulp (sulpiride), 435
Sulparex (sulpiride), 435
Sulpiphar (sulpiride), 435
Sulpirid (sulpiride), 435
sulpiride, 435
Sulpiryd (sulpiride), 435
Sulpitil (sulpiride), 435
Sulpivert (sulpiride), 435
Sulpril (sulpiride), 435
Suprium (sulpiride), 435
Surmontil (trimipramine), 493
Suxidina (oxazepam), 341
Sylador (haloperidol), 213
Symbyax (olanzapine-fluoxetine combination), 335
Synedil (sulpiride), 435
Synedil Fort (sulpiride), 435
Syneudon 50 (amitriptyline), 13
tacrine, 439
Tafil (alprazolam), 1
Tagonis (paroxetine), 351
Tardotol (carbamazepine), 47
Taro-Carbamazepine (carbamazepine), 47
Tatanka (alprazolam), 1
Tatig (sertraline), 429
Tavor (lorazepam), 265
Tazepam (oxazepam), 341
Tegretal (carbamazepine), 47
Tegretol (carbamazepine), 47
Tegretol LP (carbamazepine), 47
Teledomin (milnacipran), 295
Temador (temazepam), 443
Temaze (temazepam), 443
temazepam, 443
Temesta (lorazepam), 265
Temodal (quazepam), 397
Temporal Slow (carbamazepine), 47
Temporol (carbamazepine), 47
Temtabs (temazepam), 443
Tenox (temazepam), 443
Tenso-Timelets (clonidine), 81
Tensispes (buspirone), 43
Tensium (diazepam), 109
Tensopam (diazepam), 109
Tepavil (sulpiride), 435
Tepazepam (diazepam), 109
Tepazepam (sulpiride), 435
Teperin (amitriptyline), 13

555

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521011698 - Essential Psychopharmacology: The Prescriber’s Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/0521011698
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


Teralithe (lithium), 247
Terfluoperazine (perphenazine), 365
Terflurazine (trifluoperazine), 487
Terfluzin (trifluoperazine), 487
Teril (see carbamazepine), 47
Texapam (temazepam), 443
Thaden (dothiepin), 139
thioridazine, 447
thiothixene, 453
Thombran (trazodone), 477
Thorazine (chlorpromazine), 57
Thymal (lorazepam), 265
tiagabine, 457
tianeptine, 451
Timelit (lofepramine), 253
Tymelyt (lofepramine), 253
Timonil (carbamazepine), 47
Tingus (fluoxetine), 175
Tirodil (thioridazine), 447
Titus (lorazepam), 265
Tofranil (imipramine), 223
Tofranil-PM (imipramine), 223
Tofranil pamoata (imipramine), 223
Toledomin (milnacipran), 295
Tolid (lorazepam), 265
Tonirem (temazepam), 443
Topamac (topiramate), 465
Topamax (topiramate), 465
Topimax (topiramate), 465
topiramate, 465
T-Pam (temazepam), 443
Tradon (pemoline), 357
Tramensan (trazodone), 477
Trankilium (lorazepam), 265
Trankimazin (alprazolam), 1
Tranquase (diazepam), 109
Tran-Quil (lorazepam), 265
Tranquipam (lorazepam), 265
Tranquirit (diazepam), 109
Tranquo (oxazepam), 341
Tranquo/Tablinen (diazepam), 109
Transene (clorazepate), 87
Tranxene (clorazepate), 87
Tranxilen (clorazepate), 87
Tranxilium (clorazepate), 87
tranylcypromine, 471
Tranzen (clorazepate), 87
Travin (buspirone), 43
Trazepam (oxazepam), 341
trazodone, 477
Trazolan (trazodone), 477
Tremorex (selegiline), 423
Trepiline (amitriptyline), 13
Tresleen (sertraline), 429
Trevilor (venlafaxine), 505
Trewilor (venlafaxine), 505
triazolam, 483

Triazoral (triazolam), 483
Trifluo perazin (trifluoperazine), 487
trifluoperazine, 487
Trilafon (perphenazine), 365
Trilafon decanoaat (perphenazine), 365
Trilafon dekanoat (perphenazine), 365
Trilafon Depot (perphenazine), 365
Trilafon enantat(e) (perphenazine), 365
Trilafon enantato (perphenazine), 365
Trilafon enenthaat (perphenazine), 365
Trileptal (oxcarbazepine), 345
Trilifan (perphenazine), 365
Trilifan retard (perphenazine), 365
trimipramine, 493
Trimonil (carbamazepine), 47
Trimonil Retard (carbamazepine), 47
Trion (triazolam), 483
Tripamine Surmontil (trimipramine), 493
Triptafen (perphenazine), 365
Triptil (protriptyline), 391
Triptyl (amitriptyline), 13
Triptyl Depot (amitriptyline), 13
Trisedyl (trifluoperazine), 487
Trittico (trazodone), 477
Tropargal (nortriptyline), 329
Tropium (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Trycam (triazolam), 483
Tydamine (trimipramine), 493
Tryptanol (amitriptyline), 13
Tryptine (amitriptyline), 13
Tryptizol (amitriptyline), 13
Ucerax (hydroxyzine), 219
Umbrium (diazepam), 109
Unilan (alprazolam), 1
Unisedil (diazepam), 109
Unitranxene (clorazepate), 87
U-Pan (lorazepam), 265
Uskan (oxazepam), 341
Valaxona (diazepam), 109
Valclair (diazepam), 109
Valclair (chlordiazepoxide), 53
Valcote 250 (valproate), 499
Valdorm (flurazepam), 191
Valeans (alprazolam), 1
Valinil (diazepam), 109
Valiquid (diazepam), 109
Valiquid o.3 (diazepam), 109
Valirem (sulpiride), 435
Valium (diazepam), 109
Valocordin Diazepam (diazepam), 109
Valparine (valproate), 499
Valpro (valproate), 499
valproate, 499
valproic acid (valproate), 499
Valsera (flunitrazepam), 171
Vandral (venlafaxine), 505
Vatran (diazepam), 109

556

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521011698 - Essential Psychopharmacology: The Prescriber’s Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/0521011698
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


Venefon (imipramine), 223
venlafaxine, 505
venlafaxine XR, 505
Versed (midazolam), 291
Vertigo (sulpiride), 435
Vesparax (hydroxyzine), 219
Vesparax mite (hydroxyzine), 219
Vesparax Novum (hydroxyzine), 219
Vigiten (lorazepam), 265
Vincosedan (diazepam), 109
Visergil (thioridazine), 447
Vistaril (hydroxyzine), 219
Vivacti (protriptyline), 391
Vival (diazepam), 109
Vivapryl (selegiline), 423
Vividyl (nortriptyline), 229
Vivol (diazepam), 109
Volital (pemoline), 357
Vulbegal (flunitrazepam), 171
Vulpral (valproate), 499
Wellbatrin (bupropion), 37
Wellbutrin (bupropion), 37
Wellbutrin SR (bupropion SR), 37
Wellbutrin XL (bupropion XL), 37
Xanax (alprazolam), 1
Xanax XR (alprazolam XR), 1
Xanor (alprazolam), 1
Xepin (doxepin), 145

Vesadol (haloperidol), 213
Vesalium (haloperidol), 213
Zactin (fluoxetine), 175
Zafrionil (haloperidol), 213
zaleplon, 511
zelapon (selegiline), 423
Zemorcon (sulpiride), 435
Zeptol (carbamazepine), 47
Zerenal (dothiepin), 139
ziprasidone, 515
Ziprexa (olanzapine), 335
Zispin (mirtazapine), 301
Zoleptil (zotepine), 533
Zoloft (sertraline), 429
zolpidem, 521
Zonalon (doxepin), 145
Zonegran (zonisamide), 525
zonisamide, 525
Zopax (alprazolam), 1
zopiclone, 529
Zopite (zotepine), 533
zotepine, 533
Z-Pam (temazepam), 443
zuclopenthixol, 539
Zuledin (chlorpromazine), 57
Zyban (bupropion), 37
Zymocomb (sulpiride), 435
Zyprexa (olanzapine), 335

557

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521011698 - Essential Psychopharmacology: The Prescriber’s Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/0521011698
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


Aggression
clozapine, 91
zuclopenthixol, 539

Alcohol withdrawal
chlordiazepoxide, 53
clonidine, 81
clorazepate, 87
diazepam, 109
lorazepam, 265
oxazepam, 341

Alzheimer disease
donepezil, 133
galantamine, 207
memantine, 283
rivastigmine, 417
tacrine, 439

Anxiety
alprazolam, 1
amitriptyline, 13
amoxapine, 19
buspirone, 43
chlordiazepoxide, 53
citalopram, 63
clomipramine, 69
clonazepam, 75
clonidine, 81
clorazepate, 87
desipramine, 103
diazepam, 109
dothiepin, 139
doxepin, 145
duloxetine, 151
escitalopram, 157
fluoxetine, 175
fluvoxamine, 195
gabapentin (adjunct), 201
hydroxyzine, 219
imipramine, 223
isocarboxazid, 229
lofepramine, 253
loflazepate, 259
lorazepam, 265
maprotiline, 277
mirtazapine, 301
moclobemide, 307
nefazodone, 323
nortriptyline, 329
oxazepam, 341
paroxetine, 351

phenelzine, 371
pregabalin, 387
reboxetine, 407
sertraline, 429
tiagabine, 457
tianeptine, 461
tranylcypromine, 471
trazodone, 477
trifluoperazine, 487
trimipramine, 493
venlafaxine, 505

Attention deficit/hyperactivity disorder
atomoxetine, 31
bupropion, 37
chlorpromazine (hyperactivity), 57
clonidine, 81
d,l-amphetamine, 115
d,l-methylphenidate, 121
d-amphetamine, 97
d-methylphenidate, 127
haloperidol (hyperactivity), 213
modafinil, 313
pemoline, 357
reboxetine, 407

Behavioral problems
aripiprazole, 25
chlorpromazine, 57
haloperidol, 213
olanzapine, 335
quetiapine, 401
risperidone, 411
ziprasidone, 515

Bipolar depression
amoxapine, 19
aripiprazole, 25
bupropion, 37
fluoxetine, 175
lamotrigine, 235
lithium, 247
olanzapine, 335
olanzapine-fluoxetine combination, 175, 335
quetiapine, 401
risperidone, 411
valproate (divalproex), 499
ziprasidone, 515

Bipolar disorder
alprazolam (adjunct), 1
amoxapine, 19

559

Index by Use
Bold for FDA approved

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521011698 - Essential Psychopharmacology: The Prescriber’s Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/0521011698
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


aripiprazole, 25
bupropion, 37
carbamazepine, 47
chlorpromazine, 57
clonazepam (adjunct), 75
doxepin, 145
fluoxetine, 175
flupenthixol, 181
fluphenazine, 185
gabapentin (adjunct), 201
haloperidol, 213
lamotrigine, 235
levetiracetam, 243
lithium, 247
lorazepam (adjunct), 265
loxapine, 271
molindone, 319
olanzapine, 335
olanzapine-fluoxetine combination, 175, 335
oxcarbazepine, 345
perphenazine, 365
pipothiazine, 383
quetiapine, 401
risperidone, 411
thiothixene, 453
topiramate (adjunct), 465
trifluoperazine, 487
valproate (divalproex), 499
ziprasidone, 515
zonisamide, 525
zotepine, 533
zuclopenthixol, 539

Bipolar maintenance
aripiprazole, 25
lamotrigine, 235
lithium, 247
olanzapine, 335
olanzapine-fluoxetine combination, 175, 335
quetiapine, 401
risperidone, 411
valproate (divalproex), 499
ziprasidone, 515

Bulimia nervosa/binge eating
fluoxetine, 175
topiramate, 465
zonisamide, 525

Cataplexy syndrome
clomipramine, 69
imipramine, 223

Dementia
donepezil, 133
galantamine, 207
memantine, 283

rivastigmine, 417
tacrine, 439

Depression
amisulpride, 7
amitriptyline, 13
amoxapine, 19
atomoxetine, 31
bupropion, 37
buspirone (adjunct), 43
citalopram, 63
clomipramine, 69
d,l-amphetamine, 115
d,l-methylphenidate, 121
d-amphetamine, 97
desipramine, 103
d-methylphenidate, 127
dothiepin, 139
doxepin, 145
duloxetine, 151
escitalopram, 157
fluoxetine, 175
flupenthixol, 181
fluvoxamine, 195
imipramine, 223
isocarboxazid, 229
lithium (adjunct), 247
lofepramine, 253
maprotiline, 277
milnacipran, 295
mirtazapine, 301
moclobemide, 307
modafinil (adjunct), 313
nefazodone, 323
nortriptyline, 329
olanzapine, 335
paroxetine, 351
phenelzine, 371
protriptyline, 391
reboxetine, 407
selegiline, 423
sertraline, 429
sulpiride, 435
tianeptine, 461
tranylcypromine, 471
trazodone, 477
trimipramine, 493
venlafaxine, 505

Drug-induced amnesia
midazolam, 291

Enuresis
imipramine, 223

560

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521011698 - Essential Psychopharmacology: The Prescriber’s Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/0521011698
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


Excessive sleepiness in narcolepsy, 
obstructive sleep apnea/hypopnea syndrome,
shift work sleep disorder

modafinil, 313

Fibromyalgia
amitriptyline, 13
duloxetine, 151
milnacipran, 295
pregabalin, 387

Generalized anxiety disorder
alprazolam, 1
citalopram, 63
duloxetine, 151
escitalopram, 157
fluoxetine, 175
fluvoxamine, 195
mirtazapine, 301
paroxetine, 351
pregabalin, 387
sertraline, 429
tiagabine (adjunct), 457
venlafaxine, 505

Hypertension
clonidine, 81

Insomnia
alprazolam, 1
amitriptyline, 13
amoxapine, 19
clomipramine, 69
clonazepam, 75
desipramine, 103
diazepam, 109
dothiepin, 139
doxepin, 145
estazolam, 163
flunitrazepam, 171
flurazepam, 191
hydroxyzine, 219
imipramine, 223
lofepramine, 253
lorazepam, 265
maprotiline, 277
nortriptyline, 329
quazepam, 397
temazepam, 443
trazodone, 477
triazolam, 483
trimipramine, 493
zaleplon, 511
zolpidem, 521
zopiclone, 529

Intractable hiccups
chlorpromazine, 57

Mania
alprazolam (adjunct), 1
aripiprazole, 25
chlorpromazine, 57
clonazepam (adjunct), 75
lamotrigine, 235
levetiracetam, 243
lithium, 247
lorazepam (adjunct), 265
olanzapine, 355
quetiapine, 401
risperidone, 411
valproate (divalproex), 499
ziprasidone, 515
zotepine, 533

Migraine
topiramate, 465
valproate (divalproex), 499

Muscle spasm
diazepam, 109
lorazepam, 265

Narcolepsy
d,l-amphetamine, 115
d,l-methylphenidate, 121
d-amphetamine, 97
d-methylphenidate, 127
modafinil, 313

Nausea/vomiting
chlorpromazine, 57
hydroxyzine, 219
perphenazine, 365

Neuropathic pain/chronic pain
amitriptyline, 13
amoxapine, 19
carbamazepine, 47
clomipramine, 69
clonidine (adjunct), 81
desipramine, 103
dothiepin, 139
doxepin, 145
duloxetine, 151
gabapentin, 201
imipramine, 223
lamotrigine, 235
levetiracetam, 243
lofepramine, 253
maprotiline, 277
memantine, 283
milnacipran, 295

561

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521011698 - Essential Psychopharmacology: The Prescriber’s Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/0521011698
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


nortriptyline, 329
pregabalin, 387
tiagabine, 457
topiramate, 465
trimipramine, 493
valproate (divalproex), 499
zonisamide, 525

Neutropenia
lithium, 247

Nicotine addiction
bupropion, 37

Obsessive-compulsive disorder
citalopram, 63
clomipramine, 69
escitalopram, 157
fluoxetine, 175
fluvoxamine, 195
paroxetine, 351
sertraline, 429
venlafaxine, 505

Panic disorder
alprazolam, 1
citalopram, 63
clonazepam, 75
escitalopram, 157
fluoxetine, 175
fluvoxamine, 195
isocarboxazid, 229
lorazepam, 265
mirtazapine, 301
nefazodone, 323
paroxetine, 351
phenelzine, 371
pregabalin, 387
reboxetine, 407
sertraline, 429
tranylcypromine, 471
venlafaxine, 505

Parkinson’s disease
selegiline, 423
zonisamide, 525

Peripheral neuropathic pain
pregabalin, 387

Porphyria
chlorpromazine, 57

Postherpetic neuralgia
gabapentin, 201

Posttraumatic stress disorder
citalopram, 63
clonidine, 81
escitalopram, 157
fluoxetine, 175
fluvoxamine, 195
mirtazapine, 301
nefazodone, 323
paroxetine, 351
sertraline, 429
venlafaxine, 505

Premenstrual dysphoric disorder
citalopram, 63
escitalopram, 157
fluoxetine, 175
paroxetine, 351
sertraline, 429
venlafaxine, 505

Pruritus
doxepin, 145
hydroxyzine, 219

Psychosis
alprazolam (adjunct), 1
amisulpride, 7
aripiprazole, 25
carbamazepine (adjunct), 47
chlorpromazine, 57
clonazepam (adjunct), 75
clozapine, 41
flupenthixol, 181
fluphenazine, 185
haloperidol, 213
lamotrigine (adjunct), 235
lorazepam (adjunct), 265
loxapine, 271
mesoridazine, 287
molindone, 319
olanzapine, 335
perospirone, 361
perphenazine, 365
pimozide, 377
pipothiazine, 383
quetiapine, 401
risperidone, 411
sulpiride, 435
thioridazine, 447
thiothixene, 453
trifluoperazine, 487
valproate (divalproex) (adjunct), 499
ziprasidone, 515
zotepine, 533
zuclopenthixol, 539

562

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521011698 - Essential Psychopharmacology: The Prescriber’s Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/0521011698
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


Reversal of benzodiazepine effects
flumazenil, 167

Schizophrenia
amisulpride, 7
aripiprazole, 25
carbamazepine (adjunct), 47
chlorpromazine, 57
clozapine, 91
flupenthixol, 181
haloperidol, 213
lamotrigine (adjunct), 235
loxapine, 271
mesoridazine, 287
molindone, 319
olanzapine, 335
perospirone, 361
perphenazine, 365
pipothiazine, 383
quetiapine, 401
risperidone, 411
sulpiride, 435
thioridazine, 447
thiothixene, 453
trifluoperazine, 487
valproate (divalproex) (adjunct), 499
ziprasidone, 515
zotepine, 533
zuclopenthixol, 539

Sedation-induction
hydroxyzine, 219
midazolam, 291

Seizure disorders
carbamazepine, 47
clonazepam, 75
clorazepate (adjunct), 87
diazepam, 109
gabapentin, 201
lamotrigine, 235
levetiracetam, 243
lorazepam, 265

oxcarbazepine, 345
pregabalin (adjunct), 387
tiagabine, 457
topiramate, 465
valproate (divalproex), 499
zonisamide, 525

Sexual dysfunction
bupropion, 37

Social anxiety disorder
citalopram, 63
clonidine, 81
escitalopram, 157
fluoxetine, 175
fluvoxamine, 195
isocarboxazid, 229
moclobemide, 307
paroxetine, 351
phenelzine, 371
pregabalin, 387
sertraline, 429
tranylcypromine, 471
venlafaxine, 505

Stress urinary incontinence
duloxetine, 151

Tetanus
chlorpromazine, 57

Tourette’s syndrome
clonidine, 81
haloperidol, 213
pimozide, 377

Trigeminal neuralgia
carbamazepine, 47

Weight gain
topiramate, 465
zonisamide, 525

563

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521011698 - Essential Psychopharmacology: The Prescriber’s Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/0521011698
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


Alzheimer Treatments
donepezil, 133
galantamine, 207
memantine, 283
rivastigmine, 417
tacrine, 439

Anticonvulsants
carbamazepine, 47
clonazepam, 75
clorazepate (adjunct), 87
diazepam, 109
gabapentin, 201
lamotrigine, 235
levetiracetam, 243
lorazepam, 265
oxcarbazepine, 345
pregabalin, 387
tiagabine, 457
topiramate, 465
valproate (divalproex), 499
zonisamide, 525

Antidepressants
amitriptyline, 13
amoxapine, 19
atomoxetine, 31
bupropion, 37
citalopram, 63
clomipramine, 69
desipramine, 103
dothiepin, 139
doxepin, 145
duloxetine, 151
escitalopram, 157
fluoxetine, 175
fluvoxamine, 195
imipramine, 223
isocarboxazid, 229
lofepramine, 253
maprotiline, 277
milnacipran, 295
mirtazapine, 301
moclobemide, 307
nefazodone, 323
nortriptyline, 329
paroxetine, 351
phenelzine, 371
protriptyline, 391
reboxetine, 407
selegiline, 423
sertraline, 429

tianeptine, 461
tranylcypromine, 471
trazodone, 477
trimipramine, 493
venlafaxine, 505

Antipsychotics
amisulpride, 7
aripiprazole, 25
chlorpromazine, 57
clozapine, 91
flupenthixol, 181
fluphenazine, 185
haloperidol, 213
loxapine, 271
mesoridazine, 287
molindone, 319
olanzapine, 335
perospirone, 361
perphenazine, 365
pimozide, 377
pipothiazine, 383
quetiapine, 401
risperidone, 411
sulpiride, 435
thioridazine, 447
thiothixene, 453
trifluoperazine, 487
ziprasidone, 515
zotepine, 533
zuclopenthixol, 539

Anxiolytics
alprazolam, 1
amitriptyline, 13
amoxapine, 19
buspirone, 43
chlordiazepoxide, 53
citalopram, 63
clomipramine, 69
clonazepam, 75
clonidine, 81
clorazepate, 87
desipramine, 103
diazepam, 109
dothiepin, 139
doxepin, 145
duloxetine, 151
escitalopram, 157
fluoxetine, 175
fluvoxamine, 195
gabapentin (adjunct), 201

565

Index by Class

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521011698 - Essential Psychopharmacology: The Prescriber’s Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/0521011698
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


hydroxyzine, 219
imipramine, 223
isocarboxazid, 229
lofepramine, 253
loflazepate, 259
lorazepam, 265
maprotiline, 277
mirtazapine, 301
moclobemide, 307
nefazodone, 323
nortriptyline, 329
oxazepam, 341
paroxetine, 351
phenelzine, 371
pregabalin, 387
reboxetine, 407
sertraline, 429
tiagabine (adjunct), 457
tianeptine, 461
tranylcypromine, 471
trazodone, 477
trifluoperazine, 487
trimipramine, 493
venlafaxine, 505

Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder
Treatments

atomoxetine, 31
bupropion, 37
chlorpromazine, 57
clonidine, 81
d-amphetamine, 97
d,l-amphetamine, 115
d,l-methylphenidate, 121
d-methylphenidate, 127
haloperidol, 213
modafinil, 313
pemoline, 357
reboxetine, 407

Cognitive Enhancers
atomoxetine, 31
bupropion, 37
clonidine, 81
d-amphetamine, 97
d,l-amphetamine, 115
d,l-methylphenidate, 121
d-methylphenidate, 127
donepezil, 133
galantamine, 207
memantine, 283
modafinil, 313
pemoline, 357
reboxetine, 407
rivastigmine, 417
tacrine, 439

Mood Stabilizers
alprazolam (adjunct), 1
amoxapine, 19
aripiprazole, 25
bupropion, 37
carbamazepine, 47
chlorpromazine, 57
clonazepam (adjunct), 75
doxepin, 145
fluoxetine, 175
flupenthixol, 181
fluphenazine, 185
gabapentin (adjunct), 201
haloperidol, 213
lamotrigine, 235
levetiracetam (adjunct), 243
lithium, 247
lorazepam (adjunct), 265
loxapine, 271
molindone, 319
olanzapine, 335
olanzapine-fluoxetine combination, 175, 335
oxcarbazepine, 345
perphenazine, 365
pipothiazine, 383
pregabalin (adjunct), 387
quetiapine, 401
risperidone, 411
thiothixene, 453
topiramate (adjunct), 465
trifluoperazine, 487
valproate (divalproex), 499
ziprasidone, 515
zonisamide (adjunct), 525
zotepine, 533
zuclopenthixol, 539

Neuropathic/Chronic Pain Treatments
amitriptyline, 13
amoxapine, 19
carbamazepine, 47
clomipramine, 69
clonidine (adjunct), 81
desipramine, 103
dothiepin, 139
doxepin, 145
gabapentin, 201
imipramine, 223
lamotrigine, 235
levetiracetam, 243
lofepramine, 253
maprotiline, 277
memantine, 283
milnacipran, 295
nortriptyline, 329
pregabalin, 387
tiagabine, 457

566

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521011698 - Essential Psychopharmacology: The Prescriber’s Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/0521011698
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


topiramate, 465
trimipramine, 493
valproate (divalproex), 499
zonisamide, 525

Sedative Hypnotics
estazolam, 163
flunitrazepam, 171
flurazepam, 191
midazolam, 291
quazepam, 397
temazepam, 443
trazodone, 477
triazolam, 483
zaleplon, 511
zolpidem, 521
zopiclone, 529

Stimulants
d-amphetamine, 97
d,l-amphetamine, 115
d,l-methylphenidate, 121
d-methylphenidate, 127
pemoline, 357

Wake-Promoting Agents
d-amphetamine, 97
d,l-amphetamine, 115
d,l-methylphenidate, 121
d-methylphenidate, 127
modafinil, 313
pemoline, 357

567

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
0521011698 - Essential Psychopharmacology: The Prescriber’s Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/0521011698
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

